
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Australia Day Public Holiday

Wk 1
Teachers commence Students commence Yr 12 Parent/Carer Information 

Evening
Yr 9 Parent/Carer Information 
Evening
Yr 11 Parent/Carer Information 
Evening
Pasco Student Leadership 
Conference

Wk 2
Yr 7 Family Welcome Evening Yr 8 Parent/Carer Information 

Evening
Yr 12 Camp
VET Classes commence

Yr 12 Camp Yr 12 Camp
WHS Swimming Carnival 
(Bayview)

Wk 3
Bayview School Photos 
SCM Environment & Facilities
SCM Educational Policy

Bayview Student Leadership 
Development Day 1

Bayview Student Leadership 
Development Day 2 
Yr 10 Family Orientation 
Evening

Wk 4
Bayview School Photos 
(Catch-up)
Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp 
(Group 1)

Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp 
(Group 1) 
SCM Finance
PFA Meeting

Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp  
(Group 1 & 2)

Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp 
(Group 2)
Yr 11 Elevate Education Time 
Management Workshop

Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp 
(Group 2)

Wk 5
SSG Week Term 1 Pasco School Photos

School Council Meeting
WHS Athletics Carnival

Clean Up 
Australia Day

Wk 6
Yr 7 Immunisations Interschool Debate 1 Unit 1 OED Camp Unit 1 OED Camp

Immersion Camp (9A, 9B)
Unit 1 OED Camp
Immersion Camp (9A, 9B)
International Women’s Day

Wk 7
Labour Day Public Holiday Pasco School Photos  

(Catch-up)
SCM Environment & Facilities
SCM Educational Policy

Unit 3 OED Camp 1
Yr 7 & Yr 9 NAPLAN online

Unit 3 OED Camp 1
Yr 7 & Yr 9 NAPLAN online

Unit 3 OED Camp 1
Curriculum Day  
(Student-free day)

Wk 8
Humanities Week commences
Yr 7 & Yr 9 NAPLAN online

SCM Finance
PFA Meeting (AGM)

Harmony Day
Interschool Debate 2
Yr 10 Whole new World 
Seminar

Humanities Week concludes
Yr 11 Personal Development 
Workshop

VCE France 
Study Trip & Yr 
9-12 Indonesian 
Sister School 
Exchange Trip 
commence

Wk 9
Yr 10 Immunisations Yr 7-9 P/T/S Conferences

Pasco Celebration Assembly
School Council Meeting

Yr 10-12 P/T/S Conferences Last Day Term 1
Bayview Celebration Assembly

Good Friday Public Holiday

Easter Sunday 
Public Holiday

Easter Monday Public Holiday VCE France 
Study Trip & Yr 
9-12 Indonesian 
Sister School 
Exchange Trip 
conclude

World Health Day

  

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Wk 1
First Day of Term 2 Interschool Debate 3 Drama Studies Production Drama Studies Production Drama Studies 

Production

Wk 2
Bayview Campus Open Night ANZAC Day Public Holiday

Wk 3

Wk 4
WHS Career Expo Yrs 10-12 Yr 8 Camp

Yr 10 Camp
SCM Environment & Facilities
SCM Educational Policy

Yr 8 Camp
Yr 10 Camp

Yr 8 Camp
Yr 10 Camp
Unit 3 OED Day Trip

Yr 8 Camp
Yr 10 Camp

Wk 5
National Careers Week
SSG Week Term 2

National Careers Week
SCM Finance
PFA Meeting

National Careers Week
Unit 1 OED Day Trip

National Careers Week National Careers Week 
IDAHOBIT Day

Wk 6
Pasco Excursion-free period 
commences

Harmony Day
School Council Meeting 
– Public Reporting Meeting

Immersion Camp (9C, 9D, 9E) Immersion Camp (9C, 9D, 9E)

National Sorry 
Day

Wk 7
Unit 1 SAC-free period
National Reconciliation Week 
commences

Jazz Night
Unit 1 SAC-free period
Interschool Debate 4

Unit 1 SAC-free period Unit 1 SAC-free period Unit 1 SAC-free period

Wk 8
Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams
National Reconciliation Week 
concludes

Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams
SCM Environment & Facilities
SCM Education Policy

Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams

Wk 9
King’s Birthday Public Holiday Yr 9 Exams

Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams
Yr 12 Unit 3 Trial Exams
SCM Finance
PFA Meeting

Yr 9 Exams
Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams
Yr 12 Unit 3 Trial Exams

Yr 9 Exams
Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams
Yr 12 Unit 3 Trial Exams

Report Writing Day  
(Student-free day)
Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams
Yr 12 Unit 3 Trial Exams
Pasco Excursion-free period 
concludes

Wk 10
Pasco Semester 2 commences
Yr 10 Work Experience
Yr 11 Personal Development 
Workshop

Yr 10 Work Experience
Yr 10 Excursion
GAT (General Achievement Test)
School Council Meeting

Yr 10 Work Experience Yr 10 Work Experience Yr 10 Work Experience
Yr 11 Silent Disco
Yr 12 Formal

Wk 11
Winter Concert Yr 11 into Yr 12 Course 

Selection Due
Pasco Celebration Assembly

Yr 10 VCE & VCE VM Pathways 
Presentation

Last Day of Term 2
Bayview Celebration Assembly
Student Reports available 
online

NAIDOC Week commences

NAIDOC Week concludes

  

2024 TERM PLANNER

College Principal	
Gino Catalano

Bayview Campus 
Middle Years	
Bayview Street, 
Williamstown  Victoria  3016	
Phone  9399 9228

	
Campus Principal	
Karen Anderson

Absence Hotline  9393 9097
Absence Email 
attendanceb@willihigh.vic.edu.au

Absence Hotline  9393 9018
Absence Email 
attendancep@willihigh.vic.edu.au	
Campus Principal	
Daniel Pearce

Pasco Campus 
Later Years	
Pasco Street, 
Williamstown  Victoria  3016	
Phone  9397 1899

School Email
williamstown.hs@education.vic.gov.au

www.willihigh.vic.edu.au

Hold Fast

Proudly Sponsored by:

22 Jan

29 Jan

15 Apr

5 Feb

22 Apr

12 Feb

29 Apr

19 Feb

6 May

26 Feb

13 May

4 Mar

20 May

11 Mar

27 May

18 Mar

3 Jun

25 Mar

10 Jun

1 Apr

17 Jun

8 Apr

24 Jun

1 Jul

8 Jul

23 Jan

30 Jan

16 Apr

6 Feb

23 Apr

13 Feb

30 Apr

20 Feb

7 May

27 Feb

14 May

5 Mar

21 May

12 Mar

28 May

19 Mar

4 Jun

26 Mar

11 Jun

2 Apr

18 Jun

9 Apr

25 Jun

2 Jul

9 Jul

24 Jan

31 Jan

17 Apr

7 Feb

24 Apr

14 Feb

1 May

21 Feb

8 May

28 Feb

15 May

6 Mar

22 May

13 Mar

29 May

20 Mar

5 Jun

27 Mar

12 Jun

3 Apr

19 Jun

10 Apr

26 Jun

3 Jul

10 Jul

25 Jan

1 Feb

18 Apr

8 Feb

25 Apr

15 Feb

2 May

22 Feb

9 May

29 Feb

16 May

7 Mar

23 May

14 Mar

30 May

21 Mar

6 Jun

28 Mar

13 Jun

4 Apr

20 Jun

11 Apr

27 Jun

4 Jul

11 Jul

26 Jan

2 Feb

19 Apr

9 Feb

26 Apr

16 Feb

3 May

23 Feb

10 May

1 Mar

17 May

8 Mar

24 May

15 Mar

31 May

22 Mar

7 Jun

29 Mar

14 Jun

5 Apr

21 Jun

12 Apr

28 Jun

5 Jul

12 Jul

27 Jan

3 Feb

20 Apr

10 Feb

27 Apr

17 Feb

4 May

24 Feb

11 May

2 Mar

18 May

9 Mar

25 May

16 Mar

1 Jun

23 Mar

8 Jun

30 Mar

15 Jun

6 Apr

22 Jun

13 Apr

29 Jun

6 Jul

13 Jul

28 Jan

4 Feb

21 Apr

11 Feb

28 Apr

18 Feb

5 May

25 Feb

12 May

3 Mar

19 May

10 Mar

26 May

17 Mar

2 Jun

24 Mar

9 Jun

31 Mar

16 Jun

7 Apr

23 Jun

14 Apr

30 Jun

7 Jul

14 Jul

Te
rm

 2

Te
rm

 1
 



2024 TERM PLANNER

College Principal	
Gino Catalano

Bayview Campus 
Middle Years	
Bayview Street, 
Williamstown  Victoria  3016	
Phone  9399 9228

	
Campus Principal	
Karen Anderson

Absence Hotline  9393 9097
Absence Email 
attendanceb@willihigh.vic.edu.au

Absence Hotline  9393 9018
Absence Email 
attendancep@willihigh.vic.edu.au	
Campus Principal	
Daniel Pearce

Pasco Campus 
Later Years	
Pasco Street, 
Williamstown  Victoria  3016	
Phone  9397 1899

School Email
williamstown.hs@education.vic.gov.au

www.willihigh.vic.edu.au

Hold Fast

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Wk 1
First Day of Term 3
NAIDOC Celebrations 
commence

Interschool Debate 5 Warchild Benefit Concert NAIDOC Celebrations conclude

Wk 2
Languages Week commences SCM Environment & Facilities

SCM Education Policy
PFA Meeting

Yr 9 into Yr 10 Course 
Selection Information Evening

Yr 10 into Yr 11 Course 
Selection Information Evening

Languages Week concludes

Wk 3
Music Camp Music Camp 

SCM Finance
Music Camp Australian Mathematics 

Competition @ Bayview
Yr 9 into Yr 10 Transition 
Afternoon

Curriculum Day  
(Student-free day)

Wk 4
Yr 12 VTAC Applications Open
Mathematics Week @ Bayview 
commences

Australian Mathematics 
Competition @ Bayview
School Council Meeting

Australian Mathematics 
Competition @ Bayview

Australian Mathematics 
Competition @ Bayview

Wk 5
National Science Week 
commences
SSG Week Term 3

Unit 4 OED Camp Unit 4 OED Camp
Immersion Camp (9F, 9G, 9H)
Yr 10 into Yr 11 Course 
Counselling Day

Unit 4 OED Camp
Immersion Camp (9F, 9G, 9H)
National Science Week concludes
National Day of Action Against 
Bullying and Violence

Wk 6
Yr 10 into Yr 11 course 
selections due

SCM Environment & Facilities
SCM Education Policy
PFA Meeting

Unit 2 OED Camp Unit 2 OED Camp
Yr 9 into Yr 10 Course 
Selection Day (and due)

Unit 2 OED Camp

Wk 7
SCM Finance Common PPD  

(Student-free day)
Yr 11 Elephant Ed
Wear it Purple Day

Wk 8
Pasco excursion-free period 
commences

School Council Meeting VET Music Night Yr12 Elevate Education 
Finishing Line Incursion

Wk 9
Spring Concert R U OK? Day

Yr 10 France 
Study Trip 
commences

Wk 10
Spring Concert Yr 7-9 P/T/S Conferences

Unit 2 Drama Showcase 
Yr 10-12 P/T/S Conferences Last Day of Term 3

Bayview Celebration Assembly
Pasco Celebration Assembly
Pasco excursion-free period 
concludes
Unit 4 Assessment concludes

International Day 
of Peace

Unit 3 & 4 Revision Lectures Unit 3 & 4 Revision Lectures Unit 3 & 4 Revision Lectures Unit 3 & 4 Revision Lectures Friday before AFL Grand Final 
Public Holiday

Yr 10 France Study 
Trip concludes

Unit 3 & 4 Trial Examinations Unit 3 & 4 Trial Examinations Unit 3 & 4 Trial Examinations Unit 3 & 4 Trial Examinations Unit 3 & 4 Trial Examinations

  

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Wk 1
First Day of Term 4
VCAA Performance & 
Language Oral Examinations 
commence

SCM Environment & Facilities
SCM Education Policy
PFA Meeting

World Mental Health Day
Unit 4 Drama Showcase

Wk 2
VCAA Language CCAFL 
Written Examinations
SCM Finance

Art & Technology Exhibition 
commences

Yr 12 Last Day

Yr 12 Media Film 
Festival

Wk 3
Yr 12 SWOT VAC commences School Council Meeting Art & Technology Exhibition 

concludes
World Teachers’ Day

Wk 4
Yr 11 Personal Development 
Workshop

VCAA Written Examinations 
commence

Senior Art Exhibition 
commences

Immersion Camp (9I, 9J, 9K) Immersion Camp (9I, 9J, 9K)

VCAA Performance 
& Language Oral 
Examinations 
conclude
Senior Art Exhibition 
concludes

Wk 5
Unit 2 SAC-free period 
commences

Melbourne Cup Public Holiday Unit 2 SAC-free period Unit 2 SAC-free period Unit 2 SAC-free period 
concludes

Wk 6
Remembrance Day
Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams
SSG Week Term 4

Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams
PFA Meeting

Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams

Wk 7
Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams Universal Children’s Day

Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams
VCAA Written Examinations 
conclude

2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart 
Program

2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart 
Program

Wk 8
2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart 
Program

2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart 
Program
SCM Finance
School Council Meeting

2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart 
Program
Yr 9 Examinations

2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart 
Program
Yr 9 Examinations
Summer Picnic Concert

2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart 
Program
Yr 9 Homegroup Day

Wk 9
2025 Yr 9, Yr 11 & Yr 12 
Headstart Program

2025 Yr 11 & Yr 12 Headstart 
Program

2025 Yr 11 & Yr 12 Headstart 
Program
Vocal Concert
Whole-School Assembly

2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program 2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program

Wk 10 
2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program
Yr 7 Homegroup Day
Yr 12 VTAC Counselling

2025 Yr 8 & Yr 10 Headstart 
Program
Yr 8 Homegroup Day
Grade 6 to 7 Orientation Day
Vocal Night 
Yr 12 VTAC Counselling

2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program
Bayview End-of-Year Program
Yr 12 VTAC Counselling

2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program
Y12 Graduation
Bayview End-of-Year Program

2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program

Wk 11
Bayview End-of-Year Program Bayview End-of-Year Program Bayview End-of-Year Program Bayview End-of-Year Program Last Day Term 4

Wk 12
Christmas Day Public Holiday Boxing Day Public Holiday

  

Proudly Sponsored by:

15 Jul 7 Oct

22 Jul 14 Oct

29 Jul 21 Oct

5 Aug 28 Oct

12 Aug

4 Nov

19 Aug

11 Nov

26 Aug

18 Nov

2 Sep

25 Nov

9 Sep

2 Dec

9 Dec

16 Dec

16 Sep

23 Dec

23 Sep

30 Sep

16 Jul 8 Oct

23 Jul 15 Oct

30 Jul 22 Oct

6 Aug 29 Oct

13 Aug

5 Nov

20 Aug

12 Nov

27 Aug

19 Nov

3 Sep

26 Nov

10 Sep 

3 Dec

10 Dec

17 Dec

17 Sep

24 Dec

24 Sep

1 Oct

17 Jul 9 Oct

24 Jul 16 Oct

31 Jul 23 Oct

7 Aug 30 Oct

14 Aug

6 Nov

21 Aug

13 Nov

28 Aug

20 Nov

4 Sep

27 Nov

11 Sep

4 Dec

11 Dec

18 Dec

18 Sep

25 Dec

25 Sep

2 Oct

18 Jul 10 Oct

25 Jul 17 Oct

1 Aug 24 Oct

8 Aug 31 Oct

15 Aug

7 Nov

22 Aug

14 Nov

29 Aug

21 Nov

5 Sep

28 Nov

12 Sep

5 Dec

12 Dec

19 Dec

19 Sep

26 Dec

26 Sep

3 Oct

19 Jul 11 Oct

26 Jul 18 Oct

2 Aug 25 Oct

9 Aug 1 Nov

16 Aug

8 Nov

23 Aug

15 Nov

30 Aug

22 Nov

6 Sep

29 Nov

13 Sep

6 Dec

13 Dec

20 Dec

20 Sep

27 Dec

27 Sep

4 Oct

20 Jul 12 Oct

27 Jul 19 Oct

3 Aug 26 Oct

10 Aug 2 Nov

17 Aug

9 Nov

24 Aug

16 Nov

31 Aug

23 Nov

7 Sep

30 Nov

14 Sep

7 Dec

14 Dec

21 Dec

21 Sep

28 Dec

28 Sep

5 Oct

21 Jul 13 Oct

28 Jul 20 Oct

4 Aug 27 Oct

11 Aug 3 Nov

18 Aug

10 Nov

25 Aug

17 Nov

1 Sep

24 Nov

8 Sep

1 Dec

15 Sep

8 Dec

15 Dec

22 Dec

22 Sep

29 Dec

29 Sep

6 Oct

Te
rm

 4

Te
rm

 3
 


