A	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday Sunday
	22 Jan	23 Jan	24 Jan	25 Jan	26 Jan Australia Day Public Holiday	27 Jan 28 Jan	15 Apr Wk 1 First Day of Term 2	16 Apr Interschool Debate 3	17 Apr	18 Apr Drama Studies Production	19 Apr Drama Studies Production	20 Apr Drama Studies Production
TOLD FAST	29 Jan Wk 1 Teachers commence	30 Jan Students commence	31 Jan Yr 12 Parent/Carer Information Evening	1 Feb Yr 9 Parent/Carer Information Evening	2 Feb	3 Feb		02.4 m/	04.455	25 Apr	06 4 7 7	21 Apr
VILLIAMSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL				Yr 11 Parent/Carer Information Evening Pasco Student Leadership Conference		4 Feb	22 Apr Wk 2	23 Apr Bayview Campus Open Night	24 Apr	ANZAC Day Public Holiday	26 Apr	28 Apr
ollege Principal ino Catalano	5 Feb Wk 2 Yr 7 Family Welcome Evening	6 Feb Yr 8 Parent/Carer Information Evening	7 Feb Yr 12 Camp VET Classes commence	8 Feb Yr 12 Camp	9 Feb Yr 12 Camp WHS Swimming Carnival (Bayview)	10 Feb 11 Feb	29 Apr Wk 3	30 Apr	1 May	2 May	3 May	4 May
	12 Feb Wk 3	13 Feb Bayview School Photos	14 Feb Bayview Student Leadership Development Day 1	15 Feb Bayview Student Leadership Development Day 2	16 Feb	17 Feb	6 May Wk 4	7 Mov	9 Mov	0 May	10 May	5 May
ayview Campus iddle Years		SCM Environment & Facilities SCM Educational Policy		Yr 10 Family Orientation Evening		18 Feb	WHS Career Expo Yrs 10-12	7 May Yr 8 Camp Yr 10 Camp SCM Environment & Facilities	8 May Yr 8 Camp Yr 10 Camp	9 May Yr 8 Camp Yr 10 Camp Unit 3 OED Day Trip	Yr 8 Camp Yr 10 Camp	12 May
ayview Street, /illiamstown Victoria 3016 hone 9399 9228	19 Feb Wk 4 Bayview School Photos (Catch-up) Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp	Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp (Group 1) SCM Finance	21 Feb Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp (Group 1 & 2)	22 Feb Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp (Group 2) Yr 11 Elevate Education Time	23 Feb Yr 7 Kangaroobie Camp (Group 2)	24 Feb	13 May Wk 5 National Careers Week	SCM Educational Policy 14 May National Careers Week	15 May National Careers Week	16 May National Careers Week	17 May National Careers Week	18 May
bsence Hotline 9393 9097 bsence Email tendanceb@willihigh.vic.edu.au			28 Feb	Management Workshop 29 Feb	1 Mar	2 Mar	SSG Week Term 2	SCM Finance PFA Meeting	Unit 1 OED Day Trip		IDAHOBIT Day	19 May
ampus Principal aren Anderson	SSG Week Term 1	Pasco School Photos School Council Meeting		WHS Athletics Carnival		3 Mar Clean Up Australia Day	20 May Wk 6 Pasco Excursion-free period commences	21 May Harmony Day School Council Meeting – Public Reporting Meeting	22 May	23 May Immersion Camp (9C, 9D, 9E)	24 May Immersion Camp (9C, 9D, 9E)	25 May 26 May National Sorry
nsco Campus Inter Years Isco Street, Illiamstown Victoria 3016	4 Mar Wk 6 Yr 7 Immunisations		6 Mar Unit 1 OED Camp	7 Mar Unit 1 OED Camp Immersion Camp (9A, 9B)	8 Mar Unit 1 OED Camp Immersion Camp (9A, 9B) International Women's Day	9 Mar 10 Mar	27 May Wk 7 Unit 1 SAC-free period National Reconciliation Week commences	28 May Jazz Night Unit 1 SAC-free period Interschool Debate 4	29 May Unit 1 SAC-free period	30 May Unit 1 SAC-free period	31 May Unit 1 SAC-free period	1 Jun 2 Jun
one 9397 1899 sence Hotline 9393 9018 sence Email endancep@willihigh.vic.edu.au	11 Mar Wk 7 Labour Day Public Holiday	12 Mar Pasco School Photos (Catch-up) SCM Environment & Facilities SCM Educational Policy	13 Mar Unit 3 OED Camp 1 Yr 7 & Yr 9 NAPLAN online	14 Mar Unit 3 OED Camp 1 Yr 7 & Yr 9 NAPLAN online	15 Mar Unit 3 OED Camp 1 Curriculum Day (Student-free day)	16 Mar 17 Mar	3 Jun Wk 8 Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams National Reconciliation Week concludes	4 Jun Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams SCM Environment & Facilities SCM Education Policy	5 Jun Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams	6 Jun Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams	7 Jun Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams	8 Jun 9 Jun
hool Email	18 Mar Wk 8 Humanities Week commences Yr 7 & Yr 9 NAPLAN online	19 Mar SCM Finance PFA Meeting (AGM)	20 Mar	21 Mar Harmony Day Interschool Debate 2 Yr 10 Whole new World Seminar	22 Mar Humanities Week concludes Yr 11 Personal Development Workshop	23 Mar VCE France Study Trip & Yr 9-12 Indonesian Sister School Exchange Trip commence 24 Mar	10 Jun Wk 9 King's Birthday Public Holiday	11 Jun Yr 9 Exams Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams Yr 12 Unit 3 Trial Exams SCM Finance PFA Meeting	12 Jun Yr 9 Exams Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams Yr 12 Unit 3 Trial Exams	13 Jun Yr 9 Exams Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams Yr 12 Unit 3 Trial Exams	14 Jun Report Writing Day (Student-free day) Yr 10 & 11 Semester 1 Exams Yr 12 Unit 3 Trial Exams Pasco Excursion-free period concludes	15 Jun 15 Jun 16 Jun
w.willihigh.vic.edu.au	25 Mar Wk 9 Yr 10 Immunisations		27 Mar Yr 10-12 P/T/S Conferences	28 Mar Last Day Term 1 Bayview Celebration Assembly	29 Mar Good Friday Public Holiday	30 Mar 31 Mar Easter Sunday	17 Jun Wk 10 Pasco Semester 2 commences Yr 10 Work Experience Yr 11 Personal Development Workshop	18 Jun Yr 10 Work Experience Yr 10 Excursion GAT (General Achievement Test) School Council Meeting	19 Jun Yr 10 Work Experience	20 Jun Yr 10 Work Experience	21 Jun Yr 10 Work Experience Yr 11 Silent Disco Yr 12 Formal	22 Jun 23 Jun
Hold Fast	1 Apr Easter Monday Public Holiday	2 Apr	3 Apr	4 Apr	5 Apr	Public Holiday 6 Apr VCE France Study Trip & Yr 9-12 Indonesian Sister School	24 Jun Wk 11 Winter Concert	25 Jun	26 Jun Yr 11 into Yr 12 Course Selection Due Pasco Celebration Assembly	27 Jun Yr 10 VCE & VCE VM Pathways Presentation	28 Jun Last Day of Term 2 Bayview Celebration Assembly Student Reports available online	29 Jun y 30 Jun
						Exchange Trip conclude 7 Apr World Health Day	1 Jul	2 Jul	3 Jul	4 Jul NAIDOC Week commences	5 Jul	6 Jul 7 Jul
	8 Apr	9 Apr	10 Apr	11 Apr	12 Apr	13 Apr 14 Apr	8 Jul	9 Jul	10 Jul	11 Jul NAIDOC Week concludes	12 Jul	13 Jul 14 Jul

2024 TERM PLANNER

Proudly Sponsored by:









A	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday Sunday	Monda	ay	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday Sunday
	15 Jul Wk 1 First Day of Term 3 NAIDOC Celebrations commence	16 Jul Interschool Debate 5	17 Jul	18 Jul Warchild Benefit Concert	19 Jul NAIDOC Celebrations conclude	20 Jul 21 Jul	7 Oct First Day of Term 4 VCAA Performance 8 Language Oral Exam commence	&	8 Oct SCM Environment & Facilities SCM Education Policy PFA Meeting	9 Oct	10 Oct World Mental Health Day Unit 4 Drama Showcase	11 Oct	12 Oct 13 Oct
WILLIAMSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL	22 Jul Wk 2 Languages Week commences	23 Jul SCM Environment & Facilities SCM Education Policy PFA Meeting		25 Jul Yr 10 into Yr 11 Course Selection Information Evening	26 Jul Languages Week concludes	27 Jul 28 Jul	14 Oct		15 Oct VCAA Language CCAFL Written Examinations SCM Finance		17 Oct Art & Technology Exhibition commences	18 Oct Yr 12 Last Day	19 Oct 20 Oct Yr 12 Media Film Festival
College Principal Gino Catalano	29 Jul Wk 3 Music Camp	30 Jul Music Camp SCM Finance	31 Jul Music Camp	1 Aug Australian Mathematics Competition @ Bayview Yr 9 into Yr 10 Transition Afternoon	2 Aug Curriculum Day (Student-free day)	3 Aug 4 Aug	21 Oct Yr 12 SWOT VAC cor		22 Oct School Council Meeting		24 Oct Art & Technology Exhibition concludes	25 Oct World Teachers' Day	26 Oct 27 Oct
Bayview Campus Middle Years Bayview Street, Williamstown Victoria 3016 Phone 9399 9228	Yr 12 VTAC Applications Open Mathematics Week @ Bayview commences	6 Aug Australian Mathematics Competition @ Bayview School Council Meeting	Australian Mathematics Competition @ Bayview	8 Aug Australian Mathematics Competition @ Bayview	9 Aug	10 Aug	28 Oct Yr 11 Personal Devel Workshop		VCAA Written Examinations	30 Oct Senior Art Exhibition commences	31 Oct Immersion Camp (91, 9J, 9K)	1 Nov Immersion Camp (9I, 9J, 9K)	2 Nov 3 Nov VCAA Performance & Language Oral Examinations conclude
Absence Hotline 9393 9097 Absence Email attendanceb@willihigh.vic.edu.au Campus Principal	National Science Week commences SSG Week Term 3	13 Aug	Unit 4 OED Camp	15 Aug Unit 4 OED Camp Immersion Camp (9F, 9G, 9H) Yr 10 into Yr 11 Course Counselling Day	16 Aug Unit 4 OED Camp Immersion Camp (9F, 9G, 9H) National Science Week conclude: National Day of Action Against Bullying and Violence	18 Aug	4 Nov Unit 2 SAC-free perio commences	Wk 5 ^{od}		6 Nov Unit 2 SAC-free period		8 Nov Unit 2 SAC-free period concludes	Senior An Exhibition concludes 9 Nov 10 Nov
Raren Anderson Pasco Campus	19 Aug Wk 6 Yr 10 into Yr 11 course selections due	20 Aug SCM Environment & Facilities SCM Education Policy PFA Meeting		22 Aug Unit 2 OED Camp Yr 9 into Yr 10 Course Selection Day (and due)	23 Aug Unit 2 OED Camp	24 Aug 25 Aug	11 Nov Remembrance Day Yr 10 & 11 Semester SSG Week Term 4		12 Nov Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams PFA Meeting	13 Nov Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams	14 Nov Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams	15 Nov Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams	16 Nov
Later Years Pasco Street, Williamstown Victoria 3016 Phone 9397 1899 Absence Hotline 9393 9018	26 Aug Wk 7	27 Aug SCM Finance	28 Aug	29 Aug Common PPD (Student-free day)	30 Aug Yr 11 Elephant Ed Wear it Purple Day	31 Aug 1 Sep	18 Nov Yr 10 & 11 Semester		Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams	Universal Children's Day Yr 10 & 11 Semester 2 Exams VCAA Written Examinations	21 Nov 2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart Program	22 Nov 2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart Program	23 Nov 24 Nov
Absence Email attendancep@willihigh.vic.edu.au Campus Principal Daniel Pearce	2 Sep Wk 8 Pasco excursion-free period commences	3 Sep School Council Meeting	4 Sep VET Music Night	5 Sep Yr12 Elevate Education Finishing Line Incursion	6 Sep	7 Sep 8 Sep	25 Nov 2025 Yr 11 & 12 Hea Program	adstart	26 Nov 2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart Program	conclude 27 Nov 2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart Program Yr 9 Examinations	2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart Program	29 Nov 2025 Yr 11 & 12 Headstart Program Yr 9 Homegroup Day	30 Nov
School Email williamstown.hs@education.vic.gov.au	9 Sep Wk 9 Spring Concert	10 Sep	11 Sep	12 Sep R U OK? Day	13 Sep	14 Sep Yr 10 France Study Trip commences 15 Sep	2 Dec 2025 Yr 9, Yr 11 & Y Headstart Program	Wk 9	2025 Yr 11 & Yr 12 Headstart Program	4 Dec 2025 Yr 11 & Yr 12 Headstart Program Vocal Concert		6 Dec 2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program	7 Dec 8 Dec
www.willihigh.vic.edu.au	16 Sep Wk 10 Spring Concert	17 Sep Yr 7-9 P/T/S Conferences Unit 2 Drama Showcase	18 Sep	19 Sep Yr 10-12 P/T/S Conferences	20 Sep Last Day of Term 3 Bayview Celebration Assembly Pasco Celebration Assembly Pasco excursion-free period concludes Unit 4 Assessment concludes	21 Sep International Day of Peace 22 Sep	9 Dec 2025 Yr 10 Headstar Yr 7 Homegroup Day Yr 12 VTAC Counsell	rt Program / ling	2025 Yr 8 & Yr 10 Headstart Program	Whole-School Assembly 11 Dec 2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program Bayview End-of-Year Program Yr 12 VTAC Counselling	12 Dec 2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program Y12 Graduation Bayview End-of-Year Program	13 Dec 2025 Yr 10 Headstart Program	14 Dec 15 Dec
Hold Fast	Unit 3 & 4 Revision Lectures	24 Sep Unit 3 & 4 Revision Lectures	Unit 3 & 4 Revision Lectures	26 Sep Unit 3 & 4 Revision Lectures 3 Oct	27 Sep Friday before AFL Grand Final Public Holiday	28 Sep Yr 10 France Study Trip concludes 29 Sep 5 Oct	16 Dec Bayview End-of-Year	Wk 11	Vocal Night Yr 12 VTAC Counselling 17 Dec	18 Dec Bayview End-of-Year Program		20 Dec Last Day Term 4	21 Dec 22 Dec
	30 Sep Unit 3 & 4 Trial Examinations	1 Oct Unit 3 & 4 Trial Examinations		3 OCT Unit 3 & 4 Trial Examinations	4 Oct Unit 3 & 4 Trial Examinations	6 Oct	23 Dec	Wk 12		25 Dec Christmas Day Public Holiday	26 Dec Boxing Day Public Holiday	27 Dec	28 Dec 29 Dec

2024 TERM PLANNER



ATTELER









